

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

## Wavier, Assumption of Risk, and Agreement to Hold Harmless

Wavier, Assumption of Misk, and Agreement to Hold Harriness
I, (hereafter "Responsible Party"), understand that attendance at a dog training activity, class or event is not without risk to myself, members of my family, guests who may attend, or my dog. Responsible Party further understands that before starting any exercise program for my dog, he or she should be seen by a veterinarian to ensure that there are no physical limitations, pain, or injury.
Responsible Party acknowledges and understands that there are certain risks involved in dog training, swimming, dock diving, ownership and care, including but not limited to dog fights, dog bites to humans and/or other pets, injury, and the transmission of disease. Responsible Party understands the risk involved in putting his/her pet in a training environment, and acknowledges and accepts exclusive and sole responsibility for all expenses, including medical, to said pet no matter the cause. Responsible Party confirms that his/her pet is current on vaccinations, has been thoroughly examined by his/her regular Veterinarian, and is healthy enough to swim, train, and engage in physical activity.
Responsible Party further understands that Jacquie Kramer and Dale Hakala ("Property Owners") reserve the right to refuse any entry and that the Property Owners may eject any person from the training facilities located at 8N861 Burlington Rd., Campton Hills, 60140 ("Training Facilities") for any reason, including disorderly conduct, intoxication, or lack of control over a dog in their care, without refund of fees.
Responsible Party hereby releases, and shall hold harmless the Property Owners from any and all manner of injuries, damages, claims, loss, liabilities, costs or expenses, causes of actions or suits whatsoever, in law or equity (including, without limitation attorney's fees and related costs) arising out of or related to the training of Responsible Party's pet and/or services provided by the Property Owners at the Training Facilities. Such release shall include acts, omissions and/or negligence on the part of the Property Owners or any third party.
Furthermore, Responsible Party hereby agrees to indemnify the Property Owners from and against any claims, losses, damages, or judgments suffered by the Property Owners arising out of, and in connection with the training, swimming, or acts of Responsible Party or Responsible Party's dog. Responsible Party expressly assumes the risk of any such damage or injury while attending any training session, function or event hosted by the Property Owners, wherever the activity is taking place, including but not limited to, the Training Facilities. Responsible Party agrees to be responsible for payment of the Property Owners attorney fees and costs of litigation incurred in the enforcement of, or any dispute regarding, this Waiver, Assumption of Risk, and Agreement to Hold Harmless ("Agreement").
I have read, and by my signature below, agree to abide by the aforementioned Agreement.
Signature:
Printed Name: